
EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 
TLursda.y, July 12, 1945 

TREATIES 

Date of Calendar Treaty No SubJect ActiOn of committee report No 

-
1946 

July 3 4 Ex D (79th Oong , 1st sess ) A con rent1on between the Umted States of Amenca and the Reported favorably w1th a 
UmLed Kmgdom of Great Bntam and Northern Ireland, pnnted report (Ex Rept 
for the avmdance of double taxatwn and the prevention of No 6, 79th Oong, 1st 
Dbcal evaswn w1th rcsptct to taxes on mcome, Signed at sess) 
Wa,hmgton on Apr 16, 1945. 

l r, E~ E (•Yth long, J;t "") \ comentwn b< tween the Un1ted States of <l.mtr1ca and the Reported favorably With a 
Umted Kmgdom of Great Bntam and Northern Ireland, prmted report (Ex Rept 
for I he avmdanw of double taxatwn and the preventiOn of No 7, 79th Oong, 1st 
boca! cvaswn w1th reopect to taxes on the estates of de- SCSb) 
Lo<l cd[JeroOllb, brgnedat ~ ashmgtonon <\.pr 16,1945 

NOMINATIONS 
-----.---- -----------------.----------.,-----------

Date of 0.1lond.>r ~reo> 'b~ Name of nommce Predece>oor report No No 
----- -------------------------- ------------ ------------·----

1945 
July 9 

9 
9 

9 

9 
9 
9 

9 

9 

9 
9 

879 

8&0 
881 

882 

883 
&84 
885 

886 

887 

COAST AND GEODETIC 
SURVEY 

279 l 'llPhon L Jone~--------- Juntor hydrographic 
and geodet1c engmeE>r, 
"tth rank of heuten­
ant (Jumor grade), 
from July 11, 1945 

268-1 
268-2 

POSTMASTERS 

KLr-TUCk\ 

Lmanuel Combs _ _ ____ Combs _______ _ 
W tlham A MarshalL______ Sadtevtlle ____ _ 

MAIND 

Office became Presrdenhal 
Do 

270-15 Lyda B Carter_ beal Harbor___________ E A Atwood, res1gnl:'d 

156-13 
18G-5 
229-6 

1\!ICHIGAN 

John B SprmghLttt __ _ 
L!lhan Moody __ ------ __ 
Mtlton C Ktblel _______ -

NDW MEXICO 

Be;,semer ______________ 8 C Cam1lb, removed 
Jem~on______ __ _ _ _ __ _ Office became Prestdent1al 
Marbha.ll _____________ Thomas Johnson, trans-

ferred. 

269-6 Ague-, C McNally _________ Dawson _______________ Josephme Lorenzo, de-
ceased 

2&9-7 Elbmt L Wa.llace _______ _ Mosquero _____ _ V M Cason, restgned 

NORTH CAROUNA 

888 269-8 
889 270-21 

Floyd Yeomans___________ Harkers !~land _________ Office became President1al 
Maude C Peeler __________ Mrsenhe1me1----------- Do 

ORIJGON 

9 890 27Q-22 Cha1les C Kelly __________ 11;1111 CltY-------------- A P Groblebe, resigned. 
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