EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

Thursday, July 12, 1945

TREATIES

Date of report	Calendar No	Treaty No	Subject	Action of committee	
1945 July 3	4	Ex D (79th Cong, 1st sess) Ex E (79th Cong, 1st sess)	A convention between the United States of America and the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, for the avoidance of double taxation and the prevention of fiscal evasion with respect to taxes on income, signed at Washington on Apr 16, 1945. A convention between the United States of America and the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, for the avoidance of double taxation and the prevention of fiscal evasion with respect to taxes on the estates of deceased persons, signed at Washington on Apr 16, 1945	Reported favorably with a printed report (Ex Rept No 6, 79th Cong, 1st sess) Reported favorably with a	

NOMINATIONS

Date of report	Calondar No	Messigo No	Name of nonunce	Office	Predecessor
			COAST AND GEODETIC SURVEY		
<i>1945</i> July 9	879	279	I merson I. Jones	Junior hydrographic and geodetic engineer, with rank of lieutenant (junior grade),	
			POSTMASTERS	from July 11, 1945	
			KLNTUCKI		
9	880 881	268-1 268-2	Lmanuel Combs William A Marshall	Combs Sadieville	Office became Presidential Do
			MAINE		
9	882	270-15	Lyda B Carter	Seal Harbor	E A Atwood, resigned
			MICHIGAN		
9 9 9	883 884 885	156-13 180-5 229-6	John B Springhetti Lillian Moody Milton C Kiblei	Bessemer Jenison Marshall	S C Camilli, removed Office became Presidential Thomas Johnson, trans-
			NEW MEXICO		ferred.
9	886	269-6	Agnes C McNally	Dawson	Josephine Lorenzo, de-
9	887	269-7	Elbert L Wallace	Mosquero	ceased V M Cason, resigned
			NORTH CAROLINA		
9 9	888 889	269-8 270-21	Floyd Yeomans	Harkers Island Misenheimei	Office became Presidential Do
			OREGON		
9	890	270-22	Charles C Kelly	Mill City	A P Groblebe, resigned.